Elizabethtown (11-5-3) -vs- Hobart College (12-3-3)
11/8/2006 at Geneva, N.Y. (Cozzens Field)

Date: 11/8/2006 Goals By Period 1 2 0OT-1 0OT-2 OT-3 Total
,ls\gl;%r;gfnr:cgbfziis Field Elizabethtown 9 9 0 9 9 0
Officials: Referee, Dale Davis Asst. Referee, Jim Miller Terry Hobart College 0 0 0 0 0 0
Davis Alt. Official, Bob Trufant Scorer, Megan O'Connor
Elizabethtown 0 Hobart College 0
Pos # Player SH SOG G A Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters Starters
G 0 Fleisher, A.J. 0 0 0 0 G 1 Pete Van Dellon 0 0 0 0
4 Terry, Michael 1 0 0 0 2 Brad Weinberg 3 0 0 0
5 Helsel, Mike 3 1 0 0 6 Matt Schwartz 1 1 0 0
7 McCabe, Mike 1 0 0 0 7 Matt Foley 1 0 0 0
8 Reichenbach, Brennan 1 1 0 0 14 Matt Geswell 1 1 0 0
11 Bunting, Wes 1 0 0 0 16 Tyler Webster 3 0 0 0
14 Winstanley, Rick 0 0 0 0 17 Keenan Simons 0 0 0 0
16 Holt, Bryan 2 0 0 0 18 Jamie Smith 0 0 0 0
18 Runyan, James 3 1 0 0 20 Sam Wisner 2 0 0 0
25 Friedrich, Owen 2 1 0 0 21 Ben Crosky 1 0 0 0
27 Galbraith, Zach 0 0 0 0 23 Tucker Crockett 2 0 0 0
Substitutes Substitutes
3 Warusz, Jeff 0 0 0 0 3 Troy Miller 0 0 0 0
10 Petrosky, Steve 0 0 0 0 4 Tom Moulton 0 0 0 0
12 Hoffman, Josh 3 1 0 0 8 Grant Morrison 1 1 0 0
22 Diller, Matt 0 0 0 0 9 Matt Vesonder 1 0 0 0
23 Moore, Peter 0 0 0 0 29 Greg Davidson 0 0 0 0
26 Reinmiller, Tom 0 0 0 0 Totals 16 3 0 0
28 Raveling, Brian 1 0 0 0
Totals 18 5 0 0
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Pete Van Dellon 120:00 0 4
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Totals 0 4
0 Fleisher, A.J. 120:00 0 3
Totals 0 3
Shots By Period 1 2 0OT-1 OT-2 OT-3 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 OT-3 Total
Elizabethtown 5 9 2 2 0 18 Elizabethtown 0 4 0 3 0 7
Hobart College 9 3 2 2 0 16 Hobart College 1 0 1 0 0 2
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Elizabethtown 2 1 0 0 0 3 Elizabethtown 6 4 1 1 0 12
Hobart College 1 3 0 1 0 5 Hobart College 9 13 1 0 0 23
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

Cautions and Ejections: 13:07 (YELLOW), #8 Reichenbach, Brennan (ETC) 26:40 (YELLOW), #16 Tyler Webster (HOB) 53:56 (YELLOW),
#18 Jamie Smith (HOB) 71:27 (YELLOW), #20 Sam Wisner (HOB) 72:11 (YELLOW), #14 Winstanley, Rick (ETC) 81:46 (YELLOW), #11

Bunting, Wes (ETC) 102:15 (YELLOW), #8 Grant Morrison (HOB)




Time
00:00
00:00

02:09

04:08
04:53

11:56
12:13
13:07
13:07
13:16
13:58

15:51

18:24

20:56
20:56

22:27
22:27

28:13
28:50
32:39
32:39
33:11

39:09
39:54
40:56
41:34

44:03
45:00
45:00

47:09
47:56

49:29
53:56
54:03
54:21

54:50

56:22

Team
ETC
HOB
ETC
HOB
HOB
HOB
HOB
ETC
HOB
HOB
HOB
HOB
ETC
HOB
HOB
HOB
HOB
ETC
ETC
HOB
ETC
ETC
HOB
ETC
ETC
ETC
HOB
HOB
HOB
HOB
HOB
ETC
HOB
ETC
HOB
HOB
ETC
ETC
HOB
ETC
ETC
ETC
HOB

HOB
ETC
ETC
ETC
HOB
ETC
HOB
HOB
ETC
ETC
ETC
ETC
ETC

Play By Play

Play

Fleisher, A.J. at goalie for Elizabethtown.

Pete Van Dellon at goalie for Hobart College.

Foul on Elizabethtown.

Shot by HOB Sam Wisner BLOCKED.

Foul on Hobart College.

Foul on Hobart College.

Shot by HOB Tyler Webster HIT CROSSBAR.

Shot by ETC Runyan, James WIDE.

Foul on Hobart College.

Foul on Hobart College.

Shot by HOB Tucker Crockett WIDE.

Corner kick by HOB Tyler Webster.

Yellow card on ETC Reichenbach, Brennan.

Shot by HOB Tyler Webster BLOCKED.

Shot by HOB Ben Crosky BLOCKED.

Shot by HOB Matt Geswell, SAVE Fleisher, A.J..
Foul on Hobart College.

Shot by ETC Runyan, James, SAVE Pete Van Dellon.
Foul on Elizabethtown.

Foul on Hobart College.

Shot by ETC Runyan, James BLOCKED.

Foul on Elizabethtown.

Foul on Hobart College.

ETC substitution: Diller, Matt for Runyan, James.
ETC substitution: Moore, Peter for Friedrich, Owen.
Foul on Elizabethtown.

HOB substitution: Troy Miller for Tucker Crockett.
HOB substitution: Tom Moulton for Ben Crosky.
Foul on Hobart College.

Yellow card on HOB Tyler Webster.

Foul on Hobart College.

ETC substitution: Hoffman, Josh for McCabe, Mike.
HOB substitution: Matt Vesonder for Matt Foley.
ETC substitution: Raveling, Brian for Diller, Matt.
HOB substitution: Greg Davidson for Sam Wisner.
Shot by HOB Brad Weinberg BLOCKED.

Foul on Elizabethtown.

Shot by ETC Raveling, Brian WIDE.

Shot by HOB Grant Morrison, SAVE Fleisher, A.J..
ETC substitution: Reinmiller, Tom for Helsel, Mike.
Shot by ETC Hoffman, Josh WIDE.

Foul on Elizabethtown.

Shot by HOB Brad Weinberg HIGH.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

Foul on Hobart College.

Shot by ETC Hoffman, Josh, SAVE Pete Van Dellon.
Shot by ETC Hoffman, Josh BLOCKED.

Foul on Elizabethtown.

Shot by HOB Tyler Webster WIDE.

Foul on Elizabethtown.

Foul on Hobart College.

Yellow card on HOB Jamie Smith.

Shot by ETC Friedrich, Owen BLOCKED.

Corner kick by ETC Hoffman, Josh.

Corner kick by ETC Hoffman, Josh.

Foul on Elizabethtown.

ETC substitution: Helsel, Mike for Warusz, Jeff.



HOB
HOB
HOB
ETC
HOB
ETC
HOB
HOB
HOB
HOB
ETC
HOB
HOB
HOB
ETC
ETC
ETC
ETC
ETC
ETC
HOB
ETC
HOB
ETC
ETC
ETC
HOB
HOB
HOB
HOB
HOB
ETC
HOB
HOB
ETC

ETC
HOB
HOB
HOB
ETC
ETC
HOB
HOB
ETC

HOB

HOB
ETC

ETC

ETC

ETC

ETC

HOB

Foul on Hobart College.

Shot by HOB Tucker Crockett WIDE.

Foul on Hobart College.

Shot by ETC Terry, Michael HIGH.

Foul on Hobart College.

Shot by ETC Helsel, Mike BLOCKED.

Foul on Hobart College.

HOB substitution: Grant Morrison for Matt Foley.
Foul on Hobart College.

Foul on Hobart College.

Offside against Elizabethtown.

HOB substitution: Troy Miller for Tucker Crockett.
Shot by HOB Matt Schwartz, SAVE Fleisher, A.J..
Yellow card on HOB Sam Wisner.

Header Shot by ETC Bunting, Wes BLOCKED.
Yellow card on ETC Winstanley, Rick.

Foul on Elizabethtown.

Shot by ETC Holt, Bryan HIGH.

ETC substitution: Moore, Peter for Friedrich, Owen.
Corner kick by ETC Helsel, Mike.

HOB substitution: Greg Davidson for Ben Crosky.
Shot by ETC Helsel, Mike, SAVE Pete Van Dellon.
HOB substitution: Tucker Crockett for Troy Miller.
ETC substitution: Friedrich, Owen for Moore, Peter.
Corner kick by ETC Hoffman, Josh.

Yellow card on ETC Bunting, Wes.

Foul on Hobart College.

HOB substitution: Ben Crosky for Sam Wisner.
Foul on Hobart College.

Foul on Hobart College.

Foul on Hobart College.

Shot by ETC Friedrich, Owen, SAVE TEAM.

HOB substitution: Sam Wisner for Greg Davidson.
Foul on Hobart College.

ETC substitution: Runyan, James for Hoffman, Josh.
End of period [90:00].

Start of OT period [90:00].

Header Shot by ETC McCabe, Mike HIGH.

HOB substitution: Matt Foley for Tyler Webster.
Foul on Hobart College.

Shot by HOB Matt Foley HIT POST.

Shot by ETC Holt, Bryan HIGH.

ETC substitution: Petrosky, Steve for Friedrich, Owen.

Shot by HOB Sam Wisner BLOCKED.
Corner kick by HOB Matt Vesonder.
Foul on Elizabethtown.

End of period [100:00].
Start of OT2 period [100:00].
Shot by HOB Brad Weinberg WIDE.

Yellow card on HOB Grant Morrison.
Foul on Elizabethtown.

ETC substitution: Friedrich, Owen for Petrosky, Steve.

Corner kick by ETC McCabe, Mike.
Corner kick by ETC McCabe, Mike.
Offside against Elizabethtown.

Shot by HOB Matt Vesonder WIDE.



109:1
6

109:4
109:4
110:0

110:0
0

ETC

ETC

ETC

HOB
ETC
HOB
ETC
HOB
ETC
HOB
ETC
HOB

Corner kick by ETC Helsel, Mike.

Shot by ETC Reichenbach, Brennan, SAVE Pete Van Dellon.
Shot by ETC Helsel, Mike BLOCKED.

End of period [110:00].

Start of SO period [110:00].

Shootout attempt by HOB Tyler Webster MADE [Fleisher, A.].].
Shootout attempt by ETC Holt, Bryan MADE [Pete Van Dellon].
Shootout attempt by HOB Jamie Smith MADE [Fleisher, A.].].
Shootout attempt by ETC Friedrich, Owen MADE [Pete Van Dellon].
Shootout attempt by HOB Matt Geswell MADE [Fleisher, A.J.].
Shootout attempt by ETC Winstanley, Rick MISSED [Pete Van Dellon].
Shootout attempt by HOB Sam Wisner MADE [Fleisher, A.J.].
Shootout attempt by ETC Runyan, James MADE [Pete Van Dellon].
Shootout attempt by HOB Grant Morrison MADE [Fleisher, A.].].

End of period [120:00].



