# Elizabethtown (11-5-3) -vs- Hobart College (12-3-3) 11/8/2006 at Geneva, N.Y. (Cozzens Field)

**Date:** 11/8/2006 **Attendance:** 825

Stadium: Cozzens Field

**Officials:** Referee, Dale Davis Asst. Referee, Jim Miller Terry Davis Alt. Official, Bob Trufant Scorer, Megan O'Connor

Goals By Period	1	2	OT-1	OT-2	OT-3	Total
Elizabethtown	0	0	0	0	0	0
Hobart College	0	0	0	0	0	0

#### Elizabethtown 0

#### Hobart College 0

Pos	#	Player				SH S	SOG	G	Α	Pos	#	Player				SH	SOG	G	Α
			Starters	s									Starters	S					
G	0	Fleisher, A.J.				0	0	0	0	G	1	Pete Van Dellon	1			0	0	0	0
	4	Terry, Michael				1	0	0	0		2	Brad Weinberg				3	0	0	0
	5	Helsel, Mike				3	1	0	0		6	Matt Schwartz				1	1	0	0
	7	McCabe, Mike				1	0	0	0		7	Matt Foley				1	0	0	0
	8	Reichenbach, Bre	ennan			1	1	0	0		14	Matt Geswell				1	1	0	0
	11	Bunting, Wes				1	0	0	0		16	Tyler Webster				3	0	0	0
	14	Winstanley, Rick				0	0	0	0		17	Keenan Simons				0	0	0	0
	16	Holt, Bryan				2	0	0	0		18	Jamie Smith				0	0	0	0
	18	Runyan, James				3	1	0	0		20	Sam Wisner				2	0	0	0
	25	Friedrich, Owen				2	1	0	0		21	Ben Crosky				1	0	0	0
	27	Galbraith, Zach				0	0	0	0		23	Tucker Crockett				2	0	0	0
		;	Substitut	es									Substitut	es					
	3	Warusz, Jeff				0	0	0	0		3	Troy Miller				0	0	0	0
	10	Petrosky, Steve				0	0	0	0		4	Tom Moulton				0	0	0	0
	12	Hoffman, Josh				3	1	0	0		8	Grant Morrison				1	1	0	0
	22	Diller, Matt				0	0	0	0		9	Matt Vesonder				1	0	0	0
	23	Moore, Peter				0	0	0	0		29	Greg Davidson				0	0	0	0
	26	Reinmiller, Tom				0	0	0	0			Totals				16	3	0	0
	28	Raveling, Brian				1	0	0	0										
		Totals				18	5	0	0		<u> </u>				_			_	
										_#_		eepers			-	1inute		•	aves
	<b>.</b>							_		1		/an Dellon				120:0		•	4
_#_		eepers			-	inute		Sa	aves		Totals	3					0		4
0_		er, A.J.			1	20:00			3										
	Totals						0		3										
Sho	ts By Pe	eriod	1	2	OT-1	OT-2	2 OT-3	<u> </u>	otal	Cor	ner Kick	ks By Period	1	2	OT-1	OT-	2 OT-	3 T	<u> Total</u>
	abethto		5	9	2	2	2 0	)	18		abethto		0	4	0		3	0	7
Hob	art Coll	ege	9	3	2	2	2 0	)	16	Hob	art Coll	lege	1	0	1		0	0	2
Sav	es By P	eriod								Fou	Is By Pe	eriod							
	abethto	•	2	1	0	C	) (	)	3		abethto	•	6	4	1		1	0	12
Hob	art Coll	ege	1	3	0	1	. 0	)	5	Hob	art Coll	lege	9	13	1	(	0	0	23

### **Scoring Summary**

Time	Team Goal Scorer	Assist	Description	

Cautions and Ejections: 13:07 (YELLOW), #8 Reichenbach, Brennan (ETC) 26:40 (YELLOW), #16 Tyler Webster (HOB) 53:56 (YELLOW), #18 Jamie Smith (HOB) 71:27 (YELLOW), #20 Sam Wisner (HOB) 72:11 (YELLOW), #14 Winstanley, Rick (ETC) 81:46 (YELLOW), #11 Bunting, Wes (ETC) 102:15 (YELLOW), #8 Grant Morrison (HOB)

## Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
00:00		Fleisher, A.J. at goalie for Elizabethtown.
	НОВ	Pete Van Dellon at goalie for Hobart College.
	ETC	Foul on Elizabethtown.
	НОВ	Shot by HOB Sam Wisner BLOCKED.
	НОВ	Foul on Hobart College.
	НОВ	Foul on Hobart College.
04:08	НОВ	Shot by HOB Tyler Webster HIT CROSSBAR.
04:53	ETC	Shot by ETC Runyan, James WIDE.
	НОВ	Foul on Hobart College.
	НОВ	Foul on Hobart College.
11:56	НОВ	Shot by HOB Tucker Crockett WIDE.
12:13	НОВ	Corner kick by HOB Tyler Webster.
13:07	ETC	Yellow card on ETC Reichenbach, Brennan.
13:07	HOB	Shot by HOB Tyler Webster BLOCKED.
13:16	HOB	Shot by HOB Ben Crosky BLOCKED.
13:58	НОВ	Shot by HOB Matt Geswell, SAVE Fleisher, A.J
	HOB	Foul on Hobart College.
15:51	ETC	Shot by ETC Runyan, James, SAVE Pete Van Dellon.
	ETC	Foul on Elizabethtown.
	HOB	Foul on Hobart College.
18:24	ETC	Shot by ETC Runyan, James BLOCKED.
	ETC	Foul on Elizabethtown.
	HOB	Foul on Hobart College.
20:56	ETC	ETC substitution: Diller, Matt for Runyan, James.
20:56	ETC	ETC substitution: Moore, Peter for Friedrich, Owen.
	ETC	Foul on Elizabethtown.
22:27	HOB	HOB substitution: Troy Miller for Tucker Crockett.
22:27	HOB	HOB substitution: Tom Moulton for Ben Crosky.
	HOB	Foul on Hobart College.
26:40	HOB	Yellow card on HOB Tyler Webster.
	HOB	Foul on Hobart College.
28:13	ETC	ETC substitution: Hoffman, Josh for McCabe, Mike.
	HOB	HOB substitution: Matt Vesonder for Matt Foley.
	ETC	ETC substitution: Raveling, Brian for Diller, Matt.
32:39	HOB	HOB substitution: Greg Davidson for Sam Wisner.
33:11		Shot by HOB Brad Weinberg BLOCKED.
	ETC	Foul on Elizabethtown.
39:09	ETC	Shot by ETC Raveling, Brian WIDE.
39:54	HOB	Shot by HOB Grant Morrison, SAVE Fleisher, A.J
	ETC	ETC substitution: Reinmiller, Tom for Helsel, Mike.
41:34		Shot by ETC Hoffman, Josh WIDE.
44.00	ETC	Foul on Elizabethtown.
	НОВ	Shot by HOB Brad Weinberg HIGH.
45:00	0	End of period [45:00].
45:00	0	Start of 2nd period [45:00].
47.00	HOB	Foul on Hobart College.
47:09	ETC	Shot by ETC Hoffman, Josh, SAVE Pete Van Dellon.
47:56	ETC	Shot by ETC Hoffman, Josh BLOCKED.
40.20	ETC	Foul on Elizabethtown.
49:29	HOB	Shot by HOB Tyler Webster WIDE. Foul on Elizabethtown.
	ETC HOB	Foul on Hobart College.
53:56	НОВ	Yellow card on HOB Jamie Smith.
54:03	ETC	Shot by ETC Friedrich, Owen BLOCKED.
54:21		Corner kick by ETC Hoffman, Josh.
	ETC	Corner kick by ETC Hoffman, Josh.
J +.JU	ETC	Foul on Elizabethtown.
56:22		ETC substitution: Helsel, Mike for Warusz, Jeff.
	•	

```
HOB
                     Foul on Hobart College.
59:44 HOB
                     Shot by HOB Tucker Crockett WIDE.
       HOB
                     Foul on Hobart College.
60:46 ETC
                     Shot by ETC Terry, Michael HIGH.
       HOB
                     Foul on Hobart College.
64:24 ETC
                     Shot by ETC Helsel, Mike BLOCKED.
       HOB
                     Foul on Hobart College.
65:46 HOB
                     HOB substitution: Grant Morrison for Matt Foley.
       HOB
                     Foul on Hobart College.
       HOB
                     Foul on Hobart College.
69:33 ETC
                     Offside against Elizabethtown.
70:39 HOB
                     HOB substitution: Troy Miller for Tucker Crockett.
71:03 HOB
                     Shot by HOB Matt Schwartz, SAVE Fleisher, A.J..
71:27 HOB
                     Yellow card on HOB Sam Wisner.
71:22 ETC
                     Header Shot by ETC Bunting, Wes BLOCKED.
72:11 ETC
                     Yellow card on ETC Winstanley, Rick.
                     Foul on Elizabethtown.
       ETC
73:34 ETC
                     Shot by ETC Holt, Bryan HIGH.
73:42 ETC
                     ETC substitution: Moore, Peter for Friedrich, Owen.
74:06 ETC
                     Corner kick by ETC Helsel, Mike.
75:44 HOB
                     HOB substitution: Greg Davidson for Ben Crosky.
78:07 ETC
                     Shot by ETC Helsel, Mike, SAVE Pete Van Dellon.
79:55 HOB
                     HOB substitution: Tucker Crockett for Troy Miller.
79:55 ETC
                     ETC substitution: Friedrich, Owen for Moore, Peter.
80:11 ETC
                     Corner kick by ETC Hoffman, Josh.
81:46 ETC
                     Yellow card on ETC Bunting, Wes.
       HOB
                     Foul on Hobart College.
82:34 HOB
                     HOB substitution: Ben Crosky for Sam Wisner.
       HOB
                     Foul on Hobart College.
       HOB
                     Foul on Hobart College.
                     Foul on Hobart College.
       HOB
85:41 ETC
                     Shot by ETC Friedrich, Owen, SAVE TEAM.
86:04 HOB
                     HOB substitution: Sam Wisner for Greg Davidson.
       HOB
                     Foul on Hobart College.
88:33 ETC
                     ETC substitution: Runyan, James for Hoffman, Josh.
90:00 0
                     End of period [90:00].
90:00 0
                     Start of OT period [90:00].
92:52 ETC
                     Header Shot by ETC McCabe, Mike HIGH.
93:42 HOB
                     HOB substitution: Matt Foley for Tyler Webster.
       HOB
                     Foul on Hobart College.
94:58 HOB
                     Shot by HOB Matt Foley HIT POST.
                     Shot by ETC Holt, Bryan HIGH.
96:19 ETC
96:23 ETC
                     ETC substitution: Petrosky, Steve for Friedrich, Owen.
97:41 HOB
                     Shot by HOB Sam Wisner BLOCKED.
98:06 HOB
                     Corner kick by HOB Matt Vesonder.
       ETC
                     Foul on Elizabethtown.
100:0
                     End of period [100:00].
100:0
                     Start of OT2 period [100:00].
102:1
       HOB
                     Shot by HOB Brad Weinberg WIDE.
1
102:1
       HOB
                     Yellow card on HOB Grant Morrison.
                     Foul on Elizabethtown.
       ETC
103:5
       ETC
                     ETC substitution: Friedrich, Owen for Petrosky, Steve.
105:1
       ETC
                     Corner kick by ETC McCabe, Mike.
106:2
       ETC
                     Corner kick by ETC McCabe, Mike.
106:5
                     Offside against Elizabethtown.
       ETC
107:2
       HOB
                     Shot by HOB Matt Vesonder WIDE.
```

109:1		
6	ETC	Corner kick by ETC Helsel, Mike.
109:4 2	ETC	Shot by ETC Reichenbach, Brennan, SAVE Pete Van Dellon.
109:4		,
6	ETC	Shot by ETC Helsel, Mike BLOCKED.
110:0 0	0	End of period [110:00].
110:0		
0	0	Start of SO period [110:00].
	HOB	Shootout attempt by HOB Tyler Webster MADE [Fleisher, A.J.].
	ETC	Shootout attempt by ETC Holt, Bryan MADE [Pete Van Dellon].
	HOB	Shootout attempt by HOB Jamie Smith MADE [Fleisher, A.J.].
	ETC	Shootout attempt by ETC Friedrich, Owen MADE [Pete Van Dellon].
	HOB	Shootout attempt by HOB Matt Geswell MADE [Fleisher, A.J.].
	ETC	Shootout attempt by ETC Winstanley, Rick MISSED [Pete Van Dellon].
	HOB	Shootout attempt by HOB Sam Wisner MADE [Fleisher, A.J.].
	ETC	Shootout attempt by ETC Runyan, James MADE [Pete Van Dellon].
	HOB	Shootout attempt by HOB Grant Morrison MADE [Fleisher, A.J.].
120:0	_	
0	0	End of period [120:00].